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CANCELLATION BY FLORIDA PUBLIC SE~E COMMISSION OF !XC 
CERTIFICATE FOR VIOLATION OF RULE 25-4. 0161 , F,/'.,C,, 

P.ElGUIJI.'!'ORY ASSESSMENT FEESt TELECOMMUNICATIONS COMPANIES 

DOCKET N~"'- TELENATIONAL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 
D/B/A TE~ COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED 
DOCKET NO. 981920-TI - WORLD WIDE COMMUNICATIONS, INC. 
D/8/A WORLD WIDE COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES, INC. 
DOCKET NO. 981921-TI - TELECOM AMERICA, INC. 

AGEl"''A: 03/16/99 • REGULAR 1\GENOA - PROPOSED AGENCY ACTION -
INTERESTED PERSONS HAY PARTICIPATE 

CRITICAL ~8: NONE 

SPECIAL INSTJtUCTICMS: NONE 

FILE~ AND LOCATION: S:\PSC\OW\WP\981919.RCH 

1.) Docket 1981919-TI - Telenational Limited Partnership 
d/b/a Telenational Communications Limited - This company obtained 
Certificate No. 2298 on 06/27/89 . The Division ot Administraticn 
sent the 1997 r&9'J1atory assessment tee IRAF) notice by cartitied 
mail. The United States Postal Service (USPS) returned the 
receipt, which showed the RAF notice was si9ned tor and delivered 
on December 16, 1997. The Division of Adlainiatration not !tied 
stat! by memorandum that this company did not pay its 1997 RAFs, 
plus statutory penalty and interest charQas tor the years 1991, 
1992, 1993, and 1997. As ot February 22, 1999, the c~y has not 
paid the paet due amount . 
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2.) Docket 1991920-TI - World Wide Communications, Inc. d/b/~ 
World Wide COIIIIIUnicationa Services, Inc. - This company obtained 
Certificate No . 2498 on 02/27/91. The Division of Administration 
sent the 1997 RAF notice by certified mail. The USPS returned the 
receipt which showed the RAF notice was siqned for and delivered on 
December 15, 1997. The Div~sion of Administration notified staff 
by memorandua that this company did not pay ita 1997 RAFs, plus 
statutory penalty and interest charqes for the years 1994, 1995, 
and 1997. Aa of February 22, 1999, the company has not paid the 
past due amount . 

3.) Docket 1981921-TI - Telecom America, Inc. - This company 
obtained Certificate No. 2652 on 04/25/91. The Division of 
Administration sent the 1997 RAF notice by certified mail. The 
USPS did not return the unopened envelope or receipt. The Division 
of Administration notified staff by memorandum that this company 
did not pay ita 1996 and 1997 RAFa, plua statutory ponalty and 
interest charges for the years 1996 and 1997. Aa of February 22, 
1999, the company bas not paid the past due a.ount. 

Staff believes the following recommendations are appropriate. 

QIICQ88IQN OF I8SUJ8 

ISS!.ll 1; Should tbe CO•iaaion impose a $500 tine or cancel the 
rxc certificates issued to each company listed on page 5 !or 
apparent violation of Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code , 
Regulatory Aasossment Feeo; Telecommunications Companies? 

RIQQHHIMQA%IQM; Yea. The coaaiaaion should impose a $500 fine or 
cancel each company's certificate as listed on paqe 5 if the tine 
and the regulatory assessmant fees, including statutory penalties 
and interest, are not received by the Commission within five 
business days after the conclusion of the 21 day protest period. 
The fine should be paid to the Florida Public Service Commission 
and forwarded to the Office of the COmptroller for deposit in the 
State General Revenue FUnd purauant to Section 3b4.285(1), Florida 
Statutes. If the Commlss~on's Order is not protested end the tine 
and regulatory assessment feea, including statutory penalties and 
interest, ere not received, the interexchanqe telecommunications 
certificate numbers listed on page 5 should be cancalod with an 
effect i ve date of December 31, 1998. (Isler) 
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SfNT ANAiiJIII; Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Ad:miniatrative Code, 
requires the paYIMJlt ot requlatory assessment fees by January 30 of 
the subsequent year tor telecommunications companies, and provides 
tor penalties and interest as outlined in Section 350.113, Florida 
Statutes, tor any delinquent amounts. 

Staff was notified by the Division of Administration that each 
of the interexchange tel•canm1nications providers liste~ on page 5 
had not paid their 1997 regulatory assessment fees, plus statutory 
penal ties and interest. Therefore, the companies have tailed to 
comply with Rule 25-4.0161, Florida Administrative Code, Regulatory 
Aaseaament Feea1 Telecoaaun!cations Companies. 

Accordingly, staff reco.aends that the Co=mission assess a 
$500 fine f ·or failure to COIII)ly with the Commission rules or cancel 
the companies respective certificate numbers it the tine and the 
regulatory assessment fees, alonq with statutory penaltiee and 
interest, •=e not paid within five business days after the 
conclusion of the 21 day protest period. The fine should be paid 
to the Florida Public Service co-t seion and forwarded to the 
Office ot the Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue 
Fund pursuant to Section 364.285(1), Florida Statutes. It the 
Commission's Order io not protested and the tine and regulatory 
assessment tees, including statutory penalties and interest, aro 
not received, the certificate nu.bers Hated on paqe 5 should be 
canceled with an effective date of December 31, 1998. 
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ISQUI 2; Should these dockets be closed? 

BICQI~IQM; Yea, it no person whose substantial interests are 
affected tiles • protest with~n 21 days or the issuance date or the 
Order, the Order will become final. Upon payment or the tinea and 
tees, or cancellation of the certificate, these dockets should be 
closed. A protest in one docket should not prevent the action in 
a separate docket troa becoain9 final. CJ. Hiller) 

STAR Nl'e!.XIIIr Whether starr• a reco111111endation on Issue 1 is 
approved or denied, the result will be a proposed a9ency action 
order . It no tillely protest to the proposed a9ency action is tiled 
wit.hin 21 days ot the date ot issuance or the Order, these dockets 
should be closed upon payaent ot the tinea and tees, or upon 
cancellation ot the certificates. A protest in one docket should 
not prevent the action in a aeparate docket from becomin9 final. 
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DOCQJ MO. J!!CWJ=• cWIPfCAtJ ItO, 

UUU-TI Tel.enaUonal C'-rnieetioM Liaited 22tl 

teU20-fi World Wide ~tiona service• 2498 

981921-!I Telecoa Aaer1ca, .tnc. 2U2 
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